Regul~r Meetiny 1-3-5F
Jan. -1956 _

The first regular meeting of the Council was held on Tuesday, January 3 and
called to order at 8.30 P.i.

Present: Mayor Eversole, City Attorney Bettis, City Engineer Tatone, Fire Chief

- Christiansen, the Recorder and Councilmen Anderson, Beck, Hill, Hulbert, Kraft.

Absent Oathes.

The minutes of the previous meetings of December 5th. and 19th. were read and
approved. :

Mayor Eversols then called for the quarterly report of the City Treasurer,
which was then presented and read by City Treasurer Johnson and on motion by .
Beck, seconded by Hill and carried, approved subject to audit by the Finance Com.:

Communications
From the City Planning Commission recommending the acceptance of a deed from
Ure. Allison of ten feet of land, conditioned on the receipt of deed from School
District #86 covering 50 feet, adjacent to the Allison property, all for the pur-
pose of extending North Cedar Street. ( complete letter of recommen@iations: as
below: ' :

4

2Js N. GRANT ST. . TELEPHON

* CANBY 334

WADE P. BETTIS
ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O.BOX 905

CANBY. OREGON

December 21, 1955

The Honorable Mayor

and Members of the City Couneil
City Hall

Canby, Oregon

In Re: Recommendations of Canby City Planning Commission

Gentlemen:

As ex-officio member of the Canby City Plamning Commission and acting
Secretary at the regular meeting of the Commission held on December 20,
1955, T have been directed by a motion duly made, seconded, and passed
before said Commission, to advise the Honorable Mayor and Council that

it is the recommendation of the Planning Commission that the Council should
act on the offer of Mr., Allison, as tendered through the City Engineer, and
vwhich said offer was to convey to the City ten feet of Mr, Allison's land
and for the purpose of extending North Cedar Street. It was further rec-
omnended that the acceptance of Mr. Allison's tendered deed be conditioned
on the receipt of a deed from the School Board of Clackamas County School
District 86, conveying to the City for street purposes 50 feet of land
adjacent to that offered by Mr. Allison, and which said 50 feet is presently
owned by the School Board, having been acquired recently from Mr. Leland
Hardisty. By the acquiring of these parcels of land, a 60 foot wide street
can be opened by the City, extending North Cedar Street.

It was further recommended by the Commission that it is the Commission's
recommendation that if and when the afore mentioned property is aequired,
the City Council then moved without delay to vacate that portlon of Elm
Street and for the approximate distance of 300 feet north of the North
Line of Fifth Street, and all pursuant to the formal request of the School
Board submitted to the Council at an earlier date.

Sincergly,

S—— ) ~ .'

Wade P, Bettis
Acting Secretary,
Canby City Planning Commission

WPB :rkh

ce: District School Board
Clackamas County Crade School Dist. 86

¢c/o Canby Grade School .
INT M aanmd Chuand



Jay’ 3-continued
Other . mmunications

From the State Highway Department, disapproving the application for improvement
of So. Elm Street and stating that the work could not be included in their 1956
program.

From the Legislative Interim Tax Study Committee, urging the attendance of rep-
resentatives of muncipalities at their hearings, the next meeting :set for Jan. 20.

From various ministers representing the Seaside-Cannon Beach ministerial Assovia-
tion, urging the observance of Good Friday, March 30-1956.

Sewer Petitions

Petitions were received and accepted from property owners on So. Ivy, do. Ivy,
NW 3rd. NW Lith. and Wait Avenue. Also the oral petition of Robt. Doggett to commect

at Ferry Road and Wait Avenue was acted on favorably.
It was then moved by Beck, seconded by Anderson and carried, that the original

Wait Avenue petition ifflude that portion from No. Ivy to Ferry Road.

Reports
By Norman Christiensen-Fire Chief
Fire Dept.
Dec. City calls (2) no damages
Dec. Rural calls (3) minor losses
Ambulance
Nove 19 to Dece. 17 inc. ( 9 ) Contributions § 210.90-Expenses $ 2,.25

Bank Balance $. 263,56

Fire Department-Annual Report

City Rureal
23-I'ire calls 31-Fire calls
1-false alarm l1-false alarm
Property loss - § 134,6.00 1-Flood rescue
Property loss $ 12170.00

51 drills well attended

The Recorder reported 2} convictions in his Court during December, resulting
in fines of § 148.00-costs § 36.25.

Police report, signed by Officer White mileage of police car 2,68 and gas
consumed 318.9 gals.; also arrests, warnings etc. ( full report in files ).

It then appearing that lrs. Will Rider of 68, So. Ivy Street, who was
present and had voiced a complaint that a neighbor's dog was continually dis-
turbing the peaoe and quiét of the neiborhood, by barking, it was moved by
Beck, seconded by Hill and carried, that a police officer call on the owner
of the animal and in a friendly way, suggest that something be done about it.

Ordinance Wo. 393

The above Ordinance then coming up for final action, was read in its
entiety by Atty. Bettis and on motion by Beck, seconded by Kraft and carrked,
declared passed on final reading and adopted. On roll call-Yeas 5, Nays O ,
and so ordered.

It was then moved by Hill, seconded by Beck and carried, that the layor
be authorized, when advised by the City Attorney, to place his signature on
a certaineasement or agreement with the Southern Pacific Co. relative to the

proposed sewer instalation across their right of way.
The following motion was then made by Anderson, seconded by Hulbert and carried:

Moved that the City Council initiate a Sanitary Sewer Improvement project within

the Canby City limits and basically in accordance with plans previously considered
by the Council and as prepared by the engineering firm of Cornell, Howland, Hayes
and Merryfield, and which project shall be paid for, in part, by special assessments
against the propertyﬁspecialy benefitted thereby; and that the City Engineer make a
survey and written report of such proposed project and file the same with the City
Recorder no later than 8 o'clock P.M., February 6, 1956, and which report shall con-
form to the requirements of Ordinance No. 395 . ’



January 3-continued
¥11ls & Claims

Water Fund

Re.GoTatone

Loyal Crawford

Kenneth McNamee 76400
Fed. tax 24.10
State " 707
SS 707
NHA 7125

James Watkins

Wm. F. Beckman 4)i.10
Fed. tax 6.80
State 5.20
SS 5.20
NHA 52.85

Elisabeth Porter

Mabel k. Decker

Burroughs Corp.
Standard 0il Co.
General Fund

General Fund
Virgil Kleve $ 300,00

Fed. Tax L. 00

State " 6.00

SS 6400

NHA 3.85 § 240.15
Vernon White 300,00

Fed. tax 12,60

State " 5.80

58 5.80 $ 275.80
V. F. Beckman i 8.1,0
HeBoEvans 50.00

State tax 2,00

ss 2,00

NHA  3.85 § L2.15
N. Christiansen 50.00

State tax 1.00

S8 1.00 $ LB.0O
L.D.Younce 16.25

State .32

S8 « 32 $ 15.61
Curtis Johnson, dJr. 25,00

State tax .75 ¢ 24.25
0.C.Police Dept. L0.00
Do 10.00
Pacific Tel & Tel Co. 65475
Brewer Pest Control 10.00
Standard 0il Co. 311,00
V.D.Giger 60.60
Vol. Fire Dept. 675.00
Canby Herald 26.00
H.B.Evans, Agt. 30.00
Clackemas County 2.00.
Mobley Hdw. 7.4L7
Giger's Union Service 5«40
Canby Builders Supply 1.22
Nat. Hospital Assn. 18.10
Neep Equip. Co. 65.00
Light Dept. 21.32
Iraft Motors 106.89
Do )48016
Rupp's Shell Service 134.31
Petty cash 6.52
Bob Rathbun 4.83
Director of Int. Rev. 56460
State Tax Com. 2,00
Wade Bettis 60.00
Canby Telph. 2.80
Public Zmp. Ret. Bd. 30.2),
SeIeAeCe 37.87

Cemetery Fund
Clayton Yoder $ 300,00

Fed. tax 34.00

State " 6.00

Ss 6.00

NHA 5.85 $ 250.15
Cemetery Sinking Fund 105.00
dobley Hdw. 1.39
Canby Builders Supply 26.04
Nat. Hospital Assn. Q.05
Rupp's Shell Service L.80
Director of Int. Rev. 311,00
State Tax Commission 750
Wade Bettis 15,00
Je.H.Rigdon 6.76
P,GeEa 3430
SeI.A.Cs 1.80

———

Canby Herald
Eversole Motors
Sam's Garage

Nat. Hospital Assn .
Light Dept.

Rupp's Shell Service
Petty cash

Director of Int. Rev.
State Tax Commission
Wallace & Tiernan
Wade Bettis

Graybar Electric Co.
Public Emp. Ret. Bd.
S.I.A.C.

Curtis Johnscn, Jr.

Road Fund

Loyal Crawford

Vm. F. Beckman

VeDe Giger

Eversole lMotors

Hiway Products

Craig Landeen

Sem's Garage

Sargent & Sowell

L.F.Schulz

Canby Builders

Kraft Studio

Norris-Walker Paint lif'g. Co.
Light Dept.

Rupp's Shell Service

Wade Bettis

JeHeRigdon

Millar Seand & Gravel Co.
Canby Telph.Co.

Salem Concrete P. & P.
Public Emp. Ret. Bd.

Co.

$

30651
2.50

200.00
22,00
136400
Le95
15.31
633450
L5
11,00
5567
246,10
28,90
20,00
20450
L,0.,00
2.55
9450
12.00

1813.93



January 3-continued

Bills & claims

Light Fund

ReGeTatone
Fed. tax
State b
SS
NHA

Loyal Crawford
Fed. tax
State "

S8
NHA

Kenneth lcNamee
James Watkins
Fed. tax
State "
3S

im. F. Beckman
Elisabeth Porter
Fed. ta-x
State "

S8

Mabel E. Decker
Fed., tax
State "

SS
NHA

HeBo.Evans

Ray Chbistian
State tax
SS

Secy. of State

Burroughs Corp.

$ 375.00
L. 60
9420
920

T+25

171.00
2.60
6.98
6.98
7+25

L39.38
1.00
8.8L

8.8L

132.00
35,60
3,96
3,96

220.00
18.20
5.40
5.40
3.85

36400
.72
.72

Canby-Aurora Truck Service

Curt Johnson

Standard 0il Co.

Gen. Fund

OeCoPtg. & Stats Co.
Canby Herald

Eversole lotors

Sam's Garage

Canby P & H Co.

C &R Co

Mobley Hdw.

Colo. Fuel & Iron Corp.
Nat. Hospital Assn.
American City Magazine
Rupp's Shell Service
Canby Realty Co.
Westinghouse E.S.Co.
Director of Int. Rev.
State Tax Commission
Wade Bettis

Graybar Electric Co.
Canby Farm Store

Canby Telph. Assn.
Flynn's Office- Supplies
Public Emp. Ret. Bd.
S.I.A.C.

BePoAe

On motion, seconded and carried the above claims were allowed

$

$ 30L.75

$ 147.19
$ 277.50

$ L20.70
# 9ke50

$ 88.L48

$ 187.15

$ 50.00

$ 3L.56
3,00
27.10
Li6
25.00
71,00
699.57
1.25
21.47
1297.17
10.00
1.56
9.45
1.95
2019.00
Lh.35
LL.OO
33,08
2l;.00
990.00
97.70
L9.73
20.00
1168.25
9‘ 00
2.55
L.l
70.20
15.8,4
3990.80

——

13L34.38

Sewer Sinking Fund

C.C.Court

Canby Herald
Wade Bettis

Telph. Co.

Fire Hall

approved by

the following councilmen- Anderson, Hill, Hulbert and

It is also hereby noted, that the application of the
Kraft, who registered their approval by 'phone.

Cutsforth Market to sell package beer was

and werrants ordered drawn. Roll call-Yeas 5-nays O .

Approved: --161_13- y s

Mayor

Adjourned,

—— e o i

=
«/57;)5523£¢44,

Recorder

' 35232421;____-

i /)

Recorder

$ 3000.00
7.98
96,00
2.90

$ 3106.88

$ 25L0.00



